#### **SECTION 8: BID FORMS**

#### **BID FORM 8A: BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST**

Form 8B: Acknowledgement and Pricing Proposal

Form 8C: Drug Free/Tie Preference Statement

Form 8D: Public Entity Crimes Statement

Form 8E: Anti-Collusion Statement

Form 8F: Statement of Vendor Qualifications

Form 8G: Professional References for Previous Experience

N/A - Form 8H: Listing of Subcontractors - we do not use sub contractors

Form 8I: Bid Price Sheet

☑ Independent Contractors Agreement

Attachment: Bid Proposal

Copy of License(s)

Insurance Certificate

Submission of one (1) original marked "ORIGINAL" and one (1) digital (flash drive) copy.

T+K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc.

Name of Business

Kim Rioux - President

Authorized Signature

Printed Name and Title BY:

3-30-2023

#### BID FORM 8B: Bid Form Acknowledgement and Pricing Proposal

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: Tree Trimming and Removal Services

BID IDENTIFICATION AND NUMBER: BID NO. 23-B-006
---

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

CITY OF SOUTH DAYTONA
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
1672 S. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
SOUTH DAYTONA, FLORIDA 32119

Name of Bidder: T+KEnterprises of Volusia County, Inc.

Mailing Address: 720 Oliver Dr, New Smyrna Beach

Street Address: 720 Oliver Dr.

City/State/Zip: New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168

Phone Number: (386) 405 - 4923 FAX Number: (\_\_\_\_\_)

I have carefully examined the Invitation to Bid (ITB), Instructions to Vendors, General and/or Special Conditions, Specifications, and any other documents accompanying or made a part of this invitation.

I hereby propose to furnish the goods or services specified in the Invitation to Bid at the prices or rates as finally negotiated. I agree that my bid will remain firm for a period of up to ninety (90) days in order to allow the City of South Daytona adequate time to evaluate the proposed bid. Furthermore, I agree to abide by all conditions of the Invitation to Bid.

I certify that all information contained in this Bid is truthful to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that I am a duly authorized to submit this Bid on behalf of the Vendor / Contractor as its act and deed and that the Vendor / Contractor is ready, willing and able to perform if awarded the contract.

I propose and agree, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the City in the form included in the Contract Documents to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation and labor and to complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the Contract Documents.

I will accept as full compensation for completion of the project in full compliance with the Contract Documents, the lump sum price for the work items submitted herein with this Bid.

I further certify that this Bid is made without prior understanding, Contract, connection, discussion, or collusion with any person, firm or corporation submitting a Bid for the same product or service; no officer, employee or agent of the City of South Daytona City Council or of any other Vendor interested in said ITB; and that the undersigned executed this Vendor's Acknowledgement with full knowledge and understanding of the matters therein contained and was duly authorized to do so.

I further certify that having read and examined the specifications and documents for the designated services and understanding the general conditions for contract under which services will be performed, does hereby propose to furnish all labor, equipment, and material to provide the services set forth in the ITB.

I hereby declare that the following listing states any clarifications, any and all variations from and exceptions to the requirements of the specifications and documents. The undersigned further declares that the "work" will be performed in strict accordance with such requirements and understands that any exceptions to the requirements of the specifications and documents may render the Bid non-responsive.

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I have carefully examined the Invitation to Bid (ITB), Instructions to Vendors, General and/or Special Conditions, Specifications, and any other documents accompanying or made a part of this Invitation to Bid.

I acknowledge receipt and incorporation of the following addenda, and the cost, if any, of such revisions has been included in the price of the bid proposal.

Addendum Number: #1 Date: 3-2023	Addendum Number:	Date:
Addendum Number: Date:	Addendum Number:	Date:
Please note that the City may award contracts to mult	iple contractors.	
BID		
The undersigned offers to furnish all materials, equipment Tree Trimming and Removal Services," for the City of South accordance with the drawings, specifications, exhibits, figu	n Daytona, Florida, complete in	every respect in strict
The bid is outlined in Section 81 on the Bid Pricing	Sheet.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bidder has hereunto executed th	nis form this 30 <sup>th</sup> day of Mo	arch , 20 23.
T+K Enterprises of Volusia County, I (Name of Bidding Firm)  (Name of Bidding Firm)  (Signature of person signing form)	Kim Rioux - Pr Printed name and Title of person	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Volusia		
This document was sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed online notarization, this $30$ day of $March$ , $2023$	before me by means of	nysical presence or
he/she is personally known to me or has presented $\widehat{\it FL}$	Driver License	as identification.
JONATHAN AMADOR Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 339307 My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2026	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	12/2/26



# City of South Daytona Tree Trimming and Removal Services BID NO. 23-B-006 Addendum #1

#### Monday, March 20, 2023

#### Clarifications from the City of South Daytona:

- 1. Updated Bid Sheet (attached) please use when responding to the bid.
- 2. Stump Grinding cost must include the cost of removal and cleanup of wood chips per site is required per job.

#### BID FORM 8C: Drug-Free Preference Statement

<u>IDENTICAL TIE BIDS</u> - Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids, proposals, statements, or replies that are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the city for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program.

In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:

- (1) Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- (2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- (3) Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- (4) In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- (5) Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- (6) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of Section 287.087, Florida Statutes.

As an authorized representative of the firm, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

T+K Enterprises of Volusia Cou	nty, Inc.
(Name of Bidding Firm)	Kim Ribux - President
(Signature of person signing form)	(Printed name and Title of person signing form)
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Volume	
This document was sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed be notarization, this 30 day of March, 2025 he/she	fore me by means of physical presence or online is personally known to me or has presented
JONATHAN AMADOR Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 339307 My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2026	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/7/26
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED A	ND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID.

#### BID FORM 8D: Public Entity Crimes Statement

(To be signed in the presence of notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.)

Before me, the undersigned Authority, personally apperfollowing statement:		
This sworn statement is submitted with Bid, Propos	al or Contract No 23	- B006 for
City of South Daytong Tree Trimming	and Removal . This	sworn statement is submitted by
T+K Enterprises of Volusia Count		whose business address
is 720 Oliver Dr., New Smyrna B	each, FL 32168	and (if applicable)
its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN)	is 20-1882607	(If the
entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number	per of the individual sign	ing this sworn statement:
.)		
My name is Kim Rioux	_ and my relationship to	the entity named above is
President		
(relationship such as sole proprietor, partner, president vice president)		

- (1) I understand that a public entity crime as defined in Section 287.133 of the Florida Statutes includes a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity in Florida or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any proposal or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or such an agency or political subdivision and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy or material misrepresentation.
- (2) I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" is defined by the Florida Statutes to mean a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, non-jury trial, or entry of a plea of guilt or nolo contendere.
- (3) I understand that "affiliate" is defined by the Florida Statutes to mean (1) a predecessor or successor of a person or a corporation convicted of a public entity crime, or (2) an entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime, or (3) those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate, or (4) a person or corporation who knowingly entered into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months.
- (4) I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(i)(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- (5) Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).

	Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)
_	There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
	The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order).
As an authorize	d representative of the firm, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.
T+K Ento	erprises of Volusia County, Inc.
(Name of Bidding	Kim Rioux - President
(Signature of pers	10.7
STATE OF HO	
online notariza	was sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of
Ç	JONATHAN AMADOR Notary Public - State of Plorida Commission # HH 359307 My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2026  My Commission Expires Dec 7, 2026

this swirm sister on , consens directs discoveria, continues	Aelther de early sabatides	
់នា <mark>រពីវ</mark> ស្តែកនៅពេលត្រូវតាមមាននៅ របស់វិង នាក្សារដ្ឋាភិប្តី ប្រធានរដ្ឋសេខកាត់ ទៅការបស់នៃ នេះ ។		
e griffing wildlag is to protein area larks drive, buser Leaved wash bilance		
en e	ชีป เป็นไป เกมียนคอยเปล่องและ เกมียน	
word streement et occ or nors of the still oral discions,		
of leaving and area of the sign of the section of t		
. No bendimme basyltave kapando abba zed yrano odežne dediša se. . Nogotišilas vialas esee 1 depoet (Tetriko 1968). Deglaj da i resu		
्राधिकार्यम्बद्धः विक्रास्त्रः व्यापः कृतवः व्यापः विकासम्बद्धाः व्यापः विकास		
	्या भारत्यक होते स्वाप्ति हैं।	
To exist eat to resiste gains of the solved moisting of the street of	a or ethicanous serviced so i commit	
- bil สองเห็ก กุร. เพราะ ซึ่งสำหรับการสำหรับ แต่การสำหรับ แต่ เล่าไปเลือกการสามา		
so an time con recent relation that (Mouse obtact it is appoint the final)		
	1. telin	
ramposánce uned soá sasificiad nebuty. Sectious carbace le c	de saw about the management	
ther of the Steep of Figure Brasion of Administrative Depthys.		
chair, godine, deteriolized dan librasi in despriblik limerekthe	tali vil honoje ji e bija la ila ili	
- โรกที่ (เปล่อ หลุ้ยวาด เป็นสาย (คราก"ไ) แล้วได้ยุดได้ยาก (ยา แล้ว สาย (อย่าวิชาลาล์	มายไท้ใช้สายการทำเอก รายใช้ <sub>ค.ศ</sub> ายการรา	
	order 3-	
และเอาเอกเกรา และสายสร้างสร้างสร้างสามารถสายสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถ	v. 1. firms and the policetopapeopas.	as him flam are a
and the second s	The state of the s	CATCOL STABLES CONT.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second of th	aridi in costoro	
	\\frac{\partial}{partial}	(Mande of Pittary)
Kim Right - Resident		
	الهاري المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراج	المتعادية والمتعادمة
Printer aujus pa f Ville at person singling from	or steeling through	ा वीक्रांसकः समृद्धाः
		TO MESTATE
	شور این دینید و در در میکند. در این دینید دارد در میکند شور در این در	
		1.72 N. E. F. S. 1984 P.
and scribe of the first test to see the planting free to the section of the secti	Land their efficient at appear and	all many side
and to smoot meant the golding at ability at 1020	2 8 10 MAR 2 8 10 CM	svinsugo svilnā.
and the Maria		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	por and	the state of
Section of the sectio	See JONATHAN AMADOR  See Stories State of Florida F	*
Light omnession beginning	4 TOTAL Commission shall state of the state	
	-450 Ay Comm. Expute: 3ec 7. 2026 }	·: ` [
	Lowersense	moral de

THE FORM MUTTER CONSTRUCTED AND AS THORSE WITH YOUR RED.

#### BID FORM 8E: Anti-Collusion Statement

By signing this form, the Proposer agrees that this Bid is made without any other understanding, agreement, or connection with any person, corporation, or firm submitting a bid for the same purpose and that the bid is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

**SIGN** in ink in the space provided below. Unsigned Bids will be considered incomplete, and will be disqualified, and rejected.

IT IS AGREED BY THE UNDERSIGNED VENDOR THAT THE SIGNING AND DELIVERY OF THE BID REPRESENTS THE VENDORS ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE FOREGOING SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACT AND PROVISIONS, AND IF AWARDED, THIS CONTRACT WILL REPRESENT THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VENDORS AND THE CITY OF SOUTH DAYTONA.

Kem F	Kim Rioux - President
(Signature of person	
Name of Bidder:	T+K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc.
Address:	720 Oliver Dr.
City/State/Zip:	New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
Phone Number:	(386) 405-4923 FAX Number: ()
FEIN Number:	20-1882607
	withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days subsequent to the submittal of the Bids, without City of South Daytona.
NO BID (REAS	ON):

#### BID FORM 8F: Statement of Vendor Qualifications

The undersigned warrants that he or she is duly authorized to complete this document, and hereby affirms that the information contained in this Form is complete, true, and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief. If necessary, questions may be answered on separate paper and attached, with any additional information that may be pertinent.

- (1) Name of Vendor.
- (2) Permanent main office address.
- (3) Date organized.
- (4) If a corporation, where incorporated.
- (5) How many years have you been engaged in the contracting business under your present firm or trade name?
- (6) Contracts on hand: (Schedule these, showing amount of each contract and the appropriate anticipated dates of completion.)
- (7) General character of work performed by your company.
- (8) Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, where and why?
- (9) Have you ever defaulted on a contract? If so, where and why?
- (10) List the more important projects recently completed by your company, stating the approximate cost for each and the month and year completed.
- (11) List your major equipment currently owned or leased.
- (12) Experience in work similar to this type of project.
- (13) Background and experience of the principal members of your organization, including the officers.
- (14) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any person, firm, or corporation to furnish any information requested by the City in verification of the recitals comprising this Statement of Vendor Qualifications.

T+K Enterprises of Volusia Cour	ity, Inc.
(Name of Bidding Firm)	
Kym Kuniv	Kim Rioux - President
(Signature of person signing form)	(Printed name and Title of person signing form)
STATE OF Florida	
This document was sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed notarization, this 30 day of March 2021  FL Driver License as identification.	before me by means of physical presence or online 23_, he/she is personally known to me or has presented
JONATHAN AMADOR Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 339307	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/1/26
THIS FOROMMERS BE COMPLETED	AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID.

#### **Bid Form 8F**

- 1. Name of Vendor: T & K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc.
- 2. Office Address: 720 Oliver Dr, New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
- 3. Date Organized: 2004
- 4. Florida S-Corp
- 5. 19 Years contracting tree work under T & K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc.
- 6. See Attached.
- 7. General Character of work: Tree removal, tree trimming, tree shaping, stump grinding, emergency services, hazardous tree removal, crane work, and debris hauling.
- 8. No. We always finish what we start.
- 9. No. We have never defaulted on a contract.
- 10. See Attached.
- 11. See Attached.
- 12. We currently are working for the County of Brevard and have been for the past 5 years. We trim all the parks, Police stations, Fire stations, Court houses and any other government building as yearly trimming for upkeep. We also do any residential tree work needed throughout the county. We are under contract to do any removals, hazardous, and emergency tree work.
- 13. Kim Rioux- President and Tim Rioux- Vice President have been running the tree business for the past 19 years. They have over 25 years of experience in the tree industry and tree related practices.
- 14. Kim Rioux- President- We are willing to provide any verification needed for qualifications to proposed work.

# 8F #6 Contracts on Hand

#### **County of Brevard-**

Bid Title: Tree Trimming & Removal Services Bid No: B-5-20-06

Renewal Period: 12/04/2022 - 12/03/2023

We have had the contract for the County of Brevard for the past 5 years. The contract does not have a set dollar value as each bid is different and completion dates are based off approved work. This is a countywide contract that includes all departments.

#### City of Palm Bay

**Bid Title: Tree Trimming & Removal Services Bid No: B-5-20-06** 

Renewal Period: 12/04/2022 - 12/03/2023

We have had the contract for citywide trimming for the city of Palm Bay for the past 3 years. They piggyback off the County of Brevard's contract since they fall into the Count of Brevard. The contract does not have a set dollar value as each bid is different and completion dates are based off approved work.

### County of Brevard-

8id 1939: Tree Interiors 2: Cemeval Services Eid No: **8-5-20-**06 Received Period: 1**2/04/**2022 - 12/03**/202**2

We have had the contract for the County of Brevard for the past 5 years. The contract does not have a set dollar value as each bid is different and completion dates are based off approved work. This is a county-wide contract that includes all departments.

# City of Palm 834

Bid Title: Type Trimming & Removal Sarvices Bid No: B-5-20-66 Renewal Period: 12/04/2022 - 12/03/2023

We have had the contract for citywide tramming for the city of Raim Bay for the past 3 years. They piggynack off the County of Breverd's contract since they fall into the Count of Brevard. The contract does not have a set dollar value as each bid is different and completion datas are based off approved work.

# 8F # 10 Recent Completed Work

RW Group 1838 Mason Ave Daytona Beach, FL 32117

Trim the entire property for yearly maintenance. Goal is for all trees to look uniform and be cleared of any deadwood and new growth. Underbrush areas that are overgrown.

**Cost: \$12,000.00 Completed: February 2023** 

County of Brevard- Parks and Rec. Manatee Hammock 7275 S, US-1, Titusville, FL 32780

Trim the entire park as a yearly maintenance to clean up appearance. Goal is to trim all overgrown trees. We removed 8-10 trees and had to grind the stumps.

Cost: \$24,277.29 Completed: March 2023

Thrive Church 6156 S Williamson Blvd Port Orange, FL 32128

Remove large dead trees. Clean up all dead and fallen debris. Trim all Palm trees throughout property. Remove any dead wood in trees.

**Cost: \$16,150.00 Completed: February 2023** 

Hazen Construction Construction site on Clyde Morris, Port Orange, FL 32127

Remove multiple large fallen trees. Remove all trees that have been severely damaged. Grind and remove stumps. Clear out debris for the new construction.

Cost: \$9,800.00. Completed: October 2022

**NW** Group 1232 Wason Ave Doytona Basch, FL 32117

Trint the notice property for yearly maintenance, Goel is for all trees to look uniform and be deared of any deadwood and new growth. Underbrush areas that are overgrown

Cost: \$12,000.00 - Completed: February 2028

County of Brevard-Parks and Rec. Manates Harmock 7278 S.

85-1, Truerdie, Al 3278°

From the entire part, in a yearly maintains are to close an appreciaced. Coalds to bein all evergrown freed. We removed 8-10 these and had to prind the stumps.

Contilential (CO) Copy and the Ward 2023

Theive Church \$156 S Williamson Shid Fort Orange II, **321**28.

Pemove Jarge dead trees. Clean up all dead and fallen debtis. Trim all Point trees throughout property. Remove any dead wood in trees.

Cost. \$16,250.00 Completed: February 2023

itasen Construction Construction die en Clyda Morris, Port Grange, El 37127

Pentuye multiple large fallen trees. Remove all trees that have been severely damaged. Grind and remove sturips. Clear our rich's for the new construction.

Corn \$9,900.00. Completed: October 2922

# 8F #11 T & K Enterprises Equipment List

2007 Sterling Grapple Truck

1978 Grove TM55 Crane

2002 GMC C Series Bucket Truck

2004 International Chip Truck

1989 Ford F800 Boom Crane

1997 Ford F350

2002 Ford F350

1996 Ford F 350

1994 Ford F350

2002 Ford F350

2000 Ford 550

# **JLG Lift**

2022 Spider Lift

2 Vermeer Track Machines (2017 & 2022)

1 2017 Toro Track Machine

1 2020 Avant Loader

1 Bobcat

1 2021 Bandit RSG862 Chipper

2 Vermeer Stump Grinders

**4 Flatbed Trailers** 

1 Dump Trailer

1 Cargo Trailer

#### BID FORM 8G: Professional References for Previous Experience

The Vendor proposes that he/she is qualified to perform the referenced work and has successfully done so on recent projects similar in nature and size. The City reserves the right to check references and confirm information provided herein.

Please provide three (3) current and correct references from clients for similar services. (Do not include the City of South Daytona)

#### Reference 1:

Company Name:	County of Brevard - Road and Bridge	
City, State:	Brevard, FL	
Contact Person:	Jozef Gawel	
Telephone Number:	321-264-5084	
Email Address:	Jozef. Gawel @ brevard fl.gov	
Description of Goods or Services provided:	Jozef. Gawel @ brevard fl.gov  All trimming, removals, emergency and hazardous tree work for Road and Bridge department.	
Contract Amount:	Open - Each job price is different.	
Start/End Date of Contract:	12/4/2022 through 12/03/2023	

#### Reference 2:

Company Name:	City of Palm Bay
City, State:	Palm Bay, FL
Contact Person:	Josh Hudak
Telephone Number:	321-288-5884
Email Address:	Josh. Hudak @ palmbay florida.org
Description of Goods or Services provided:	Josh. Hudak @ palm bay florida. org All trimming, removals, emergency and hazardous tree work for Road and Bridge and Parks and Rec
Contract Amount:	Open-Each job price is different.
Start/End Date of Contract:	12/4/2022 through 12/3/2023

# Reference 3:

Company Name:	EIG Restoration	
City, State:	All of Florida	
Contact Person:	Lisa Dunbar	
Telephone Number:	386 - 843 - 4513	
Email Address:	L Dunbar @ eigrestoration.com	
Description of Goods or Services provided:	L Dunbar @ eigrestoration.com  Hurricane work, emergency service, 24 hour response, Crane work, and hazardous work.	
Contract Amount:	Open-Price varies per job.	
Start/End Date of Contract:	Whenever work is needed . 24 hour respon	

#### BID FORM 8H: Listing of Subcontractors

The Vendor proposes that the following subcontractors are qualified to perform the referenced work and have successfully done so on recent projects similar in nature and size. All subcontractors whose work product accounts for 5% or more of the total contract value shall be listed. Upon approval of subcontractors listed, the successful Vendor shall not substitute subcontractors without approval from the City. Vendor shall attach additional sheets as necessary.

Subcontractor 1:		
Name:		
City, State:		
Description of Work:		
Percent of Contract Price:	Previous Experience Together:	Yes No
Subcontractor 2:		
Name:		
City, State:		
Description of Work:		
Percent of Contract	Previous Experience	Yes
Price: Together:	No	
Subcontractor 3:		
Name:		
City, State:		
Description of Work:		
Percent of Contract	Previous Experience	Yes
Price:	Together:	No

#### **UPDATED BID FORM 8I:** Bid - Price Sheet

Cost to provide tree trimming, removal, stump grinding, and emergency service for a three (3) year period at fixed rates, to include all labor, materials and equipment, as described in the bid document:

#### SECTION I: TREE TRIMMING HOURLY RATE, HAZARDOUS TREE REMOVAL HOURLY RATES & EMERGENCY HOURLY RATE:

Item#	Description	Hourly Rate	
1	Routine & Scheduled TREE TRIMMING of HARDWOODS (any height); rate per CREW HOUR	\$ 335.25	
2	Routine & Scheduled TREE TRIMMING of PALM TREES (any height); rate per CREW HOUR	\$ 335.25	
3	lieu of tree removal rates (below) for hazardous conditions in accordance with the bid; rate per CREW HOUR		
4			

SECTION II: TREE REMOVAL (Non-hazardous, non-emergency, and accessible with bucket equipment) Price per Tree (All tree types):

Item#	Diameter (DBH)/Routine & Scheduled	NOT including Stump Grinding	INCLUDING Stump Grindig
1	12" or under	₩ 335.00	\$ 385.09
2	13" to 24"	₩635.00	\$ 720.11
3	25" to 36"	\$ 2,275.00	\$2,520.05
4	37" to 48"	\$ 3,275.01	\$ 3,740.14
Item#	Height from ground	Price per Tree	
5	5' or smaller	\$ 25.10	
6	6' to 10'	\$ 85.11	1
7	10' to 15'	\$ 215.09	1
8	16' or hi2her	\$ 435.08	1

SECTION III: STUMP GRINDING (Routine & Scheduled):

Item#	Diameter	Price per Stump (by diameter of stump)
1	12" or under	\$47.02
2	13" to 24"	\$ 85. 11
3	25" to 36"	\$ 244.18
4	37" to 48"	\$ 464.71

ADDED ITEM: Subsurface Root Grinding (per hour rate): \$ 145.13 per hour.

# SIN OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE SECOND OF THE SE

Cotto provide and time time ming, removel, source grinding, and emorgency service for a three (3) year period at fixed rates, to include til labor, materials and equipment, as described in the ball decoment:

BECTTON E TREE VERMINNE HOURLY RATE. BARAKHOUS THER REMOVAL. BOUGES RATER & DESCRIPTION HOURLY RATE:

7	te day ander	Figure 1		-
A CAMP CO. SAFE.	and the State of the	225.25	The Month of the Control of the Cont	
The second second		W 535.25	R. 1945 (1957) in the Carlot of the Carlot o	
Transcript of the Court of the	and the second	00.748	of basics balls, all inspecies as will enablished by releases per earliables welcomed withward to ward involver continued to the OHE WEST continued by a title can be successful.	
ingo of an area of a co	and a series of the series of	को.हाम ग्रु	vand gehem off sin Snot was beengast VIII Wilderf ni onar vancey is near the one discounted best his hing on til Old Willed ag snot how is a rose the commonly as	

SECTION ID TRUE REMOVAL (Con-barardous, non-emorgency, and encissible with

c(eager dant for) eval voy side (the aminipa triband

Strait Original	NGT including Stroop Grinding	Flavoster (Ditis)/Romine 2 Genedutes	\$19179 FF
The state of the s	04.000	THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH	.a. da. a.abrai (1)al (1)
		4.5 55 77.5	
	(9.77.25.3)	287 66 785	Š
1 1 7 2 do 11	10.20.20	े होने स्व	Ļ
4.250	Price per Ligh.	Sample those grounds	Harati
	halfen mannet i se herre Albert halter enterprise per ent i se participat enterprise ha	S or amolter	
		VA OR TO	3)
	(**) ****** (**)	1.00 100 1.55	Ţ
	800.000	(6) or hiller	6 )

SECTION IN STUDIE CRESING OF CHAINS & Schoolster

المراجع في المراجع	ranger en transportuer (1) in transportuer (1)
Price per Stump (by dimmeter of viral	elent i Bunnter
इंग्राधार ।	
\$ 5.00	istant of Marie 1
11.25 1	755 65 751
Bolleton II	The state of the s
The state of the s	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

arrest to the Commental south and the second of the state of the state

AND BUOY HTTM COMBUTES OF A CETE SENOT TO TRUM MACE GOD AGEL RID :